Evolution™ Series – The Next
Generation of Floor Boxes
Evolution™ Series Floor Boxes are the latest advancement in the
most complete and innovative line of floor solutions in
the industry.
In addition to a unique design that allows the same floor box
to be used in multiple floor applications, high capacity and
multi-functional capabilities make Evolution Series Floor Boxes

  initial installation. Box is compatible with Wiremold® Walkerflex Modular Wiring
  System. Custom options are available upon request.
Evolution Series EFB10 Floor Box Ordering Information
EFB10S Exploded View
CS3192 — Updated September 2023 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/wiremold 12
WIREMOLD®
Evolution™ Series 6, 8 and 10 Gang Floor Boxes
3 1/2"
[89mm]
EFB10S-OG Depth Behind Plates
Each Side:
Outer: 2" Trade Size KO
Inner: 1" Trade Size KO
Two (2) KOs:
1 1/4" Trade Size KO
Two (2) KOs:
1 1/4" Trade Size KO
Ten (10) KOs:
1" Trade Size KO
Each Side:
1 1/4" Trade Size KO
Each Side:
Outer: 2" Trade Size KO
Inner: 1" Trade Size KO
11 3/16"
[284mm]15 1/8"
[384mm]
6"
[152mm]
NOTE: For use on bare (polished) concrete
or terrazzo floors EFB610-CTR must
be used.  (Sold separately.)
Items not included with the
box and sold separately:
• Receptacles,
• Communication Jacks
• A/V Devices
• Device plates.
Components Included:
A Protective/Disposable Cover
B Tunnel System for connecting the
two modules of compartments
C Two (2) Removable Modules
D Two (2) Cable Management Guides
E Two (2) Leveling Support Legs for
concrete applications
F Trade Size Knockouts ranging in
size from 1 " to 2" trade size
EFB10S-OG Knockout locations & Sizes
EFB10S-OG Exploded View
A B
C
D
E C
Each Module Consists of:
• One (1) EFB10S-MB Mounting Bracket
• One (1) Back Plate
• One (1) EFB10S-DIV Divider
Country of Origin: USA
Evolution Series EFB10 Floor Box Ordering Information
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
EFB10S-OG  10-Gang Floor Box – has been designed to be installed in both on-grade and above
  grade concrete floor applications. Box has an epoxy coating that allows the box to
  be placed in on-grade applications without the need for additional vapor barriers.
  Box comes complete with all components needed for initial installation.
  Custom options are available upon request.
CS3192 — Updated September 2023 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/wiremold 13
WIREMOLD®
Evolution™ Series 6, 8 and 10 Gang Floor Boxes
Evolution Series 10-Gang Floor Box Accessories Ordering Information
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
EFB10-MB  Mounting Bracket – hold up
to five (5) devices for power,
communications or audio/video.
Bracket accepts EFB10 Series
device plates (2 1/32" x 4 5/8")
[58mm x 117mm] device plates sold
separately.
Country of Origin: USA
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
EFB10-DEC Decorator Style Device Plate –
For use with decorator style
receptacles, GFCI receptacle,
and decorator style audio/video
devices. Device plate dimensions:
2.3" x 4.652" [58mm x 118mm].
Includes receptacle spacers.
Country of Origin: USA
EFB10-23GMB  Mounting Bracket – Equipped
with one 2-gang standard size
device opening and one 3-gang
standard size device opening.
Accepts a standard 2-gang
(4 9/16" x 4 1/2" [116mm x 114mm])
and a 3-gang (6 3/8" x 4 1/2"
[162mm x 114mm]) device plate.
Ideal for 2-gang A/V devices such
as Crestron® 2-gang and 3-gang
digital media devices. Device
plates and devices supplied by
others.
Country of Origin: USA
EFB10-S1 Single Receptacle Plate –
Single receptacle 1 3/8" [35mm]
diameter. Device plate dimensions:
2 5/16" x 4 5/8" [58mm x 118mm].
Includes receptacle spacers.
Country of Origin: USA
EFB10-5GMB  Mounting Bracket – Holds a
standard 5 gang device plate
Device plate dimensions: 10" x 4
1/2" [254mm x 116mm].
Country of Origin: USA
EFB10-S2 Single Receptacle Plate –
Single receptacle 1 9/16" [40mm]
diameter. Device plate dimensions:
2 5/16" x 4 5/8" [58mm x 118mm].
Includes receptacle spacers.
Country of Origin: USA
EFB10-B Blank Device Plate – Device
plate dimensions: 2 5/16" x 4 5/8"
[58mm x 118mm].
Country of Origin: USA
EFB10-6AB Device Plate – Accepts up to
three (3) dual Wiremold Open
System communication adapters.
Adapters sold separately. Device
plate dimensions: 2 5/16" x 4 5/8"